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使用本产品前，请仔细阅读并遵循本文及与本产品相关的所有安全与合规操作指引。CHS

Carefully read this entire document and all safe and lawful practices provided before 
use.

EN

使用本產品前，請仔細閱讀並遵循本文及與本產品相關的所有安全與合規操作指南。CHT

ご使用前に、この文書全体に目を通し、安全で合法的慣行についての説明を注意深くお読
みください。

JP

본 문서 및 제공된 모든 안전하고 적법한 사용 방법을 사용 전에 주의 깊게 읽어 주십시오.KR

Bitte lies dir vor dem ersten Gebrauch dieses gesamte Dokument und alle 
Informationen zu sicheren und rechtmäßigen Praktiken sorgfältig durch.

DE

Antes de usar el producto, lea atentamente este documento al completo y todas las 
prácticas de seguridad y legales proporcionadas.

ES

Veuillez lire attentivement ce document dans son intégralité, ainsi que toutes les 
pratiques sécuritaires et légales avant l’utilisation.

FR

Prima dell’utilizzo, leggere con attenzione l’intero documento e tutte le pratiche di 
sicurezza e legali fornite.

IT

Lees vóór gebruik dit hele document zorgvuldig door, evenals alle veilige en wettelijke 
praktijken die voorafgaand aan gebruik zijn verstrekt.

NL

Leia atentamente este documento na íntegra e todas as práticas seguras e legais 
indicadas antes de utilizar o produto.PT

Leia com atenção este documento por inteiro e todas as práticas seguras e legais 
fornecidas antes do uso.

PT-BR

Внимательно ознакомьтесь с данным документом и правилами техники 
безопасности перед использованием продукта.RU
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EN

Introduction
The DJI Matrice 3D Series Intelligent Flight Battery can be installed to Matrice 3D Series aircrafts 
and charged via DJI Dock 2. The Intelligent Flight Battery can also be charged using the charging 
kit (purchased separately). Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/dock-2/downloads to view the Safety 
Guidelines and User Manual to learn about how to use this product.

Specifications

Model BPX220-7811-14.76
Capacity 7811 mAh
Standard Voltage 14.76 V
Operating Temperature -20° to 45° C (-4° to 113° F)
Energy 115.2 Wh

CHS

简介
DJI Matrice 3D 系列智能飞行电池可安装至 Matrice 3D 系列飞行器，通过大疆机场 2 进行充电。也可使用
充电套装（需另外购买）为智能飞行电池充电。访问 https://enterprise.dji.com/dock-2/downloads 获取
安全概要和用户手册，了解详细的安全使用指南与产品使用方法。

规格参数

型号 BPX220-7811-14.76
容量 7811 mAh
标称电压 14.76 V
工作环境温度 -20℃至 45℃
能量 115.2 Wh

CHT

簡介
DJI Matrice 3D 系列智能飛行電池可安裝至 Matrice 3D 系列航拍機，透過 DJI Dock 2 進行充電。也可使用
充電套裝（需另外購買）替智能飛行電池充電。前往 https://enterprise.dji.com/dock-2/downloads 取得
安全總覽和使用者手册，瞭解詳細的安全使用指南及產品使用方法。

規格參數

型號 BPX220-7811-14.76
容量 7811 mAh
標準電壓 14.76 V
運作環境溫度 -20℃至 45℃
能量 115.2 Wh
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JP

はじめに
DJI Matrice 3Dシリーズ インテリジェント フライトバッテリーは、Matrice 3Dシリーズ機体に取り付
けて、DJI Dock 2経由で充電できます。インテリジェント フライトバッテリーは充電キット（別売）
を使用して充電することもできます。本製品の使用方法の詳細については、https://enterprise.dji.com/
dock-2/downloadsにアクセスして、安全ガイドラインとユーザーマニュアルを参照してください。

仕様

モデル BPX220-7811-14.76
容量 7811 mAh
標準電圧 14.76 V
動作環境温度 -20℃～ 45℃
電力量 115.2 Wh

KR

소개
DJI Matrice 3D 시리즈 인텔리전트 플라이트 배터리는 Matrice 3D 시리즈 기체에 설치하고 DJI Dock 2 를 통
해 충전할 수 있습니다 . 인텔리전트 플라이트 배터리는 충전 키트 ( 별도 구매 ) 를 이용해 충전할 수도 있습니
다 . 본 제품 사용 방법에 대한 정보를 보려면 https://enterprise.dji.com/dock-2/downloads 를 방문하여 안
전 가이드 및 사용자 매뉴얼을 확인하십시오 .

사양
모델명 BPX220-7811-14.76
용량 7811 mAh
표준 전압 14.76 V
작동 온도 -20~45 ° C
에너지 115.2 Wh

DE

Einführung
Die Intelligent Flight Battery der DJI Matrice 3D Serie kann an Fluggeräten der Matrice 3D Serie 
installiert und über das DJI Dock 2 aufgeladen werden. Die Intelligent Flight Battery kann aber 
auch mit dem Lade-Kit (separat erhältlich) aufgeladen werden. Besuchen Sie enterprise.dji.
com/dock-2/downloads, um die Sicherheitsrichtlinien und das Handbuch zu lesen und weitere 
Informationen über die Verwendung des Produkts zu erhalten.

Technische Daten

Modell BPX220-7811-14.76
Kapazität 7.811 mAh
Standardspannung 14,76 V
Betriebstemperatur -20 °C bis +45 °C
Energie 115,2 Wh
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ES

Introducción
La batería de vuelo inteligente Serie DJI Matrice 3D se puede instalar en aeronaves de la Serie 
Matrice 3D y se puede cargar mediante DJI Dock 2. La batería de vuelo inteligente también se 
puede cargar mediante el kit de carga (se compra por separado). Para obtener información 
sobre el uso de este producto, visite https://enterprise.dji.com/dock-2/downloads, donde podrá 
consultar las Directrices de seguridad y el Manual de usuario correspondientes.

Especificaciones

Modelo BPX220-7811-14.76
Capacidad 7811 mAh
Voltaje estándar 14.76 V
Temperatura de funcionamiento De −20 a 45 °C (de −4 a 113 °F)
Energía 115.2 Wh

FR

Introduction
La Batterie de Vol Intelligente DJI de la gamme Matrice 3D peut être installée sur les appareils de 
la gamme Matrice 3D et rechargée via DJI Dock 2. La Batterie de Vol Intelligente peut également 
être rechargée à l’aide du kit de recharge (acheté séparément). Visitez le site https://enterprise.
dji.com/dock-2/downloads pour consulter les Consignes de sécurité et le Guide d’utilisateur et 
obtenir des informations sur l’utilisation de ce produit.

Caractéristiques techniques

Modèle BPX220-7811-14.76
Capacité 7 811 mAh
Tension standard 14,76 V
Température de fonctionnement -20 à 45 °C (-4 à 113 °F)
Énergie 115,2 Wh

IT

Introduzione
La Batteria di volo intelligente per Serie DJI Matrice 3D supporta l’installazione negli aeromobili 
Serie DJI Matrice 3D e il caricamento tramite DJI Dock 2. È anche possibile caricare la Bnatteria 
di volo intelligente per mezzo del kit di ricarica (acquistabile separatamente). Visitare https://
enterprise.dji.com/dock-2/downloads per visualizzare le Linee guida sulla sicurezza e il Manuale 
d’uso per informazioni sull’utilizzo del prodotto.

Specifiche tecniche

Modello BPX220-7811-14.76
Capacità 7811 mAh
Tensione standard 14,76 V
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Temperatura operativa Da -20°C a 45°C
Energia 115,2 Wh

NL

Inleiding
De BPX220-7811-14.76 kan worden geïnstalleerd in de Matrice 3D-serie drones en worden 
opgeladen via de DJI Dock 2. De Intelligent Flight Battery kan ook worden opgeladen met de 
oplaadset (apart verkrijgbaar). Ga naar https://enterprise.dji.com/dock-2/downloads om de 
veiligheidsrichtlijnen en gebruikershandleiding te bekijken voor informatie over hoe dit product 
moet worden gebruikt.

Technische gegevens

Model BPX220-7811-14.76
Capaciteit 7811 mAh
Standaardspanning 14,76 V
Bedrijfstemperatuur -20 °C tot 45 °C
Vermogen 115,2 Wh

PT

Introdução
A bateria inteligente de voo da série 3D DJI Matrice pode ser instalada em aeronaves da série 
3D Matrice e carregada através da DJI Dock 2. A bateria de voo inteligente também pode ser 
carregada usando o kit de carregamento (adquirido separadamente). Visite https://enterprise.
dji.com/dock-2/downloads para consultar as Diretrizes de Segurança e o Manual do Utilizador e 
aprender a utilizar este produto.

Especificações

Modelo BPX220-7811-14,76
Capacidade 7811 mAh
Tensão padrão 14,76 V
Temperatura de funcionamento -20 °C a 45 °C (-4 °F a 113 °F)
Energia 115,2 Wh

PT-BR

Introdução
A Bateria de Voo Inteligente da Série DJI Matrice 3D pode ser instalada em aeronaves da Série 
Matrice 3D e carregada pelo DJI Dock 2. A Bateria de Voo Inteligente também pode ser carregada 
usando o kit de carregamento (adquirido separadamente). Acesse https://enterprise.dji.com/
dock-2/downloads para consultar as Diretrizes de Segurança e o Manual do Usuário e obter 
informações sobre o uso deste produto.
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Compliance Statement
EU & UK Compliance Notice
       

EU Compliance Statement: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
hereby declares that this device (DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES 
INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) is in compliance with the 
essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the 
Directive 2006/66/EC,2014/30/EU
A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available 
online at www.dji.com/euro-compliance
EU contact address: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Germany 

GB Compliance Statement: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
hereby declares that this device (DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES 
INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) is in compliance with the 
essential requirements and other relevant provisions 
of Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016, The 
Batteries and Accumulators (Placing on the Market) 
Regulations 2008 (as amended) and the Waste Batteries 
and Accumulators Regulations 2009 (as amended).
A copy of the GB Declaration of Conformity is available 
online at www.dji.com/euro-compliance.

Declaración de cumplimiento UE: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 

CO., LTD. por la presente declara que este dispositivo (DJI 
MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) cumple 
los requisitos básicos y el resto de provisiones relevantes 
de la Directiva 2006/66/CE,2014/30/EU.    
Hay disponible online una copia de la Declaración de 
conformidad UE en www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Dirección de contacto de la UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

EU-verklaring van overeenstemming: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat (DJI MATRICE 
3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) voldoet aan de 
essentiële vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van 
Richtlijn 2006/66/EG,2014/30/EU.
De EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is online 
beschikbaar op  www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Contactadres EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Germany

Declaração de conformidade da UE: A SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. declara, através deste documento, que este 
dispositivo (DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT 
BATTERY) está em conformidade com os requisitos 
essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 
2006/66/CE, 2014/30/EU.
Existe uma cópia da Declaração de conformidade da UE 
disponível online em www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Endereço de contacto na UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

Especificações

Modelo BPX220-7811-14.76
Capacidade 7811 mAh
Tensão padrão 14,76 V
Temperatura de carregamento -20° a 45 °C
Energia 115,2 Wh

RU

Введение
Аккумулятор Intelligent Flight Battery для серии DJI Matrice 3D можно устанавливать на 
дроны серии Matrice 3D и заряжать при помощи DJI Dock 2. Аккумулятор Intelligent Flight 
Battery также можно заряжать с помощью набора для зарядки (продается отдельно). Для 
просмотра руководства по технике безопасности и руководства пользователя, чтобы 
узнать, как использовать продукт, перейдите по ссылке https://enterprise.dji.com/dock-2/
downloads.

Технические характеристики

Модель BPX220-7811-14.76
Емкость 7811 мА·ч
Стандартное напряжение 14,76 В
Диапазон рабочих температур -20°...45°C
Энергия 115,2 Вт·ч
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Dichiarazione di conformità UE: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. dichiara che il presente dispositivo (DJI MATRICE 
3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) è conforme ai 
requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni rilevanti della 
direttiva 2006/66/CE,2014/30/EU.
Una copia della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile 
online all'indirizzo Web www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Indirizzo di contatto UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Germany

Déclaration de conformité UE : Par la présente, SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD déclare que cet appareil (DJI 
MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) est 
conforme aux principales exigences et autres clauses 
pertinentes de la directive européenne 2006/66/
CE,2014/30/EU.
Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible 
sur le site www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adresse de contact pour l'UE : DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

EU-Compliance: Hiermit erklärt SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD., dass dieses Gerät (DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES 
INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) den wesentlichen 
Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen Bestimmungen 
der EU-Richtlinie 2006/66/EC,2014/30/EU.
Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung findest du online 
auf www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktadresse innerhalb der EU: DJI GmbH, 
Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

Декларация за съответствие на ЕС: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. декларира, че това устройство (DJI MATRICE 
3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) отговаря 
на основните изисквания и другите приложими 
разпоредби на Директива 2006/66/ЕK,2014/30/ЕС.
Копие от Декларацията за съответствие на ЕС ще 
намерите онлайн на адрес www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Адрес за контакт за ЕС: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Германия 

Prohlášení o shodě pro EU: Společnost SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. tímto prohlašuje, že tohle zařízení 
(DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) 
vyhovuje základním požadavkům a dalším příslušným 
ustanovením směrnice 2006/66/ЕS,2014/30/EU.
Kopie prohlášení o shodě pro EU je k dispozici on-line na 
webu www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktní adresa v EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Německo 

EU-overensstemmelseserklæring: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. erklærer hermed, at denne enhed (DJI 
MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) er 
i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav og andre 
relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2006/66/ЕС, 2014/30/EU.
Der er en kopi af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen 
tilgængelig online på www.dji.com/euro-compliance
EU-kontaktadresse: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Tyskland 

Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ: Η SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. δια του παρόντος δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή (DJI 
MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) αυτή 
συμμορφώνεται με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις και άλλες 
σχετικές διατάξεις της Οδηγίας 2006/66/ЕK, 2014/30/EΕ.
Αντίγραφο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ διατίθεται 
ηλεκτρονικά στη διεύθυνση www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Διεύθυνση επικοινωνίας στην ΕΕ: DJI GmbH, 
Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Γερμανία 

ELi vastavuskinnitus Käesolevaga teatab SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., et see seade (DJI MATRICE 

3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) on kooskõlas 
direktiivi 2006/66/EÜ, 2014/30/EL oluliste nõuete ja muude 
asjakohaste sätetega.
ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni koopia on kättesaadav veebis 
aadressil www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktaadress ELis: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Saksamaa 

Pranešimas dėl atitikties ES reikalavimams Bendrovė 
„SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.“ tvirtina, kad šis prietaisas 
(DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) 
atitinka pagrindinius 2006/66/ЕB, 2014/30/ES direktyvos 
reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias nuostatas.
ES atitikties deklaracijos kopiją galite rasti adresu www.dji.
com/euro-compliance
ES kontaktinis adresas: „DJI GmbH“, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Germany (Vokietija) 

ES atbilstības paziņojums: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. ar šo apliecina, ka šī ierīce (DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES 
INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) atbilst direktīvas 2006/66/
ЕK, 2014/30/ES pamatprasībām un pārējiem būtiskiem 
nosacījumiem.
ES atbilstības deklarācijas kopija pieejama tiešsaistē vietnē 
www.dji.com/euro-compliance
ES kontaktadrese: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Vācija 

EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus: SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ilmoittaa täten, että tämä laite 
(DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) 
on direktiivin 2006/66/ЕС, 2014/30/EU olennaisten 
vaatimusten ja sen muiden asiaankuuluvien ehtojen 
mukainen.
Kopio EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksesta on 
saatavana verkossa osoitteessa www.dji.com/euro-
compliance
Yhteystiedot EU:ssa: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Germany 

RÁITEAS Comhlíonta an AE: Dearbhaíonn SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. leis seo go bhfuil an gléas seo (DJI 
MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) de réir 
na gceanglas riachtanach agus na bhforálacha ábhartha 
eile sa Treoir 2006/66/CЕ, 2014/30/AE.
Tá coip de Dhearbhú Comhréireachta an AE ar fáil ar líne 
ag www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Seoladh teagmhála san AE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Germany 

Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformità tal-UE: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. hawnhekk tiddikjara li dan l-apparat (DJI MATRICE 
3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) huwa konformi 
mar-rekwiżiti essenzjali u ma’ dispożizzjonijiet relevanti 
oħra tad-Direttiva 2006/66/KE, 2014/30/UE.
Kopja tad-Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformità tal-UE hija 
disponibbli onlajn fis-sit www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Indirizz ta’ kuntatt tal-UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, il-Ġermanja 

Declarația UE de conformitate: Prin prezenta, SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declară faptul că acest dispozitiv 
(DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) 
este conform cu cerințele esențiale și celelalte prevederi 
relevante ale Directivei 2006/66/CE, 2014/30/UE.
Un exemplar al Declarației UE de conformitate este 
disponibil online, la adresa www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adresa de contact pentru UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germania 

Izjava EU o skladnosti: Družba SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. izjavlja, da ta naprava (DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES 
INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) ustreza osnovnim zahtevam 
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部件名称
有害物质

铅 (Pb) 汞 (Hg) 镉 (Cd) 六价铬 (Cr+6) 多溴联苯 (PBB) 多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)

线路板 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

外壳 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

金属部件（铜合金） × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

内部线材 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

其他配件 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。
○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
×：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。
   （产品符合欧盟 ROHS 指令环保要求）

À DÉPOSER
EN MAGASIN

À DÉPOSER
EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

in drugim ustreznim določbam Direktive 2006/66/ЕS, 
2014/30/EU.
Kopija izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na spletu nawww.
dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktni naslov EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Nemčija 

EU Izjava o sukladnosti: Tvrtka SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj (DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES 
INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) izrađen u skladu s osnovnim 
zahtjevima i ostalim relevantnim odredbama Direktive 
2006/66/ЕС,2014/30/EU.
Kopija EU Izjave o sukladnosti dostupna je na mrežnoj 
stranici www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adresa EU kontakta: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12  97618, 
Niederlauer, Njemačka 

Vyhlásenie o zhode EÚ: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
týmto vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie (DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES 
INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) je v zhode so základnými 
požiadavkami a ďalšími relevantnými ustanoveniami 
smernice 2006/66/ЕS, 2014/30/EÚ.
Kópia tohto Vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii online na 
www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktná adresa v EÚ: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Nemecko 

Deklaracja zgodności UE: Firma SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. niniejszym oświadcza, że przedmiotowe urządzenie 
(DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) jest 
zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi stosownymi 
postanowieniami dyrektywy 2006/66/WE, 2014/30/UE.
Kopię deklaracji zgodności UE można znaleźć w Internecie 
na stronie www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adres do kontaktu w UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Niemcy 

EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat: A SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 

CO., LTD. ezúton megerősíti, hogy ez az eszköz (DJI 
MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) 
megfelel a 2006/66/ЕK, 2014/30/EU Irányelv alapvető 
követelményeinek és más vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek.
Az EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat másolata elérhető a www.
dji.com/euro-compliance oldalon
EU kapcsolati cím: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Németország 

EU-försäkran om efterlevnad: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. härmed förklarar att denna enhet (DJI MATRICE 
3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) uppfyller de 
väsentliga kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i 
direktivet 2006/66/ЕС, 2014/30/EU.
En kopia av EU-försäkran om efterlevnad finns att tillgå 
online på adressen www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktadress EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Tyskland 

Yfirlýsing um fylgni við reglur ESB: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. lýsir hér með yfir að þetta tæki (DJI MATRICE 
3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT FLIGHT BATTERY) hlíti mikilvægum 
kröfum og öðrum viðeigandi ákvæðum tilskipunar 2006/66/
ЕС, 2014/30/ESB.
Nálgast má eintak af ESB-samræmisyfirlýsingunni á netinu 
á www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Heimilisfang ESB-tengiliðar: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Germany

AB Uygunluk Beyanı: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. bu 
belge ile bu cihazın (DJI MATRICE 3D-SERIES INTELLIGENT 
FLIGHT BATTERY) temel gerekliliklere ve 2006/66/ЕС, 
2014/30/EU sayılı Direktifin diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun 
olduğunu beyan eder.
AB Uygunluk Beyanının bir kopyasına www.dji.com/euro-
compliance adresinden çevrim içi olarak ulaşılabilir
AB için iletişim adresi: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Almanya
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